



1 GREEN STREET CREMORNE 2090

ABN 30 000 409 727 Office 9953 1433 Boatshed 9909 2185 office@sasc.com.au

boatshed@sasc.com.au

## Club Charges 2021/22

The Board has approved the folloiwng scale of club charges for 2021/22 year.

The new charges apply from 1 June 2021 (Prices are gst inclusive)

BOATSHED  Moorings per metre per week		\$ 7.90	Par Quarter (12 weeks)	\$ 102.70					
• .	·	•	Per Quarter (13 weeks)	•					
Dinghy Storage per week Locker Hire per week Casual Mooring per metre per week		\$ 13.05 \$ 7.30 \$ 15.40	Per Quarter (13 weeks) Per Quarter (13 weeks)	\$ 169.25 \$ 94.90					
					LABOUR				
					Shipwright:	Members	\$ 103.75	Senior Hand: Members	\$ 70.45
Non-Members	\$ 113.50	Non-Members	\$ 77.40						
		Junior Hand: Members	\$ 48.80						
			Non-Members	\$ 53.65					
SLIPPING			SLIPPING AT WEEKENDS:						
(Using Club Labour)			Members Only - per metre	\$ 32.80					
Members	- per metre, first day	\$ 22.90							
	- per metre, subsequent	\$ 10.75							
Non-	- per metre, first day	\$ 25.20							
	- per metre, subsequent	\$ 11.80							
(Not Using C	Club Labour)								
Members	- per metre, first day	\$ 26.40							
	- per metre, subsequent	\$ 11.30							

## **INSURANCE RISK EVALUATIONS- CLUB MARINE ONLY:**

(Inspection fee excludes slipping. If required, slipping charged at SASC Club rates as above)

Vessels under 30'	\$ 395.15
Vessels over 30'	\$ 530.45

SUNDRY EQUIPMENT:	SUB CONTRACT LABOUR:
-------------------	----------------------

Hire, per hour (members only)	\$ 9.50	When a member or non-member uses sub-contract	\$ 9.75
-------------------------------	---------	---	---------

labour on the slips, an additional \$9.75 per metre,

per day will be levied.

**GREEN SHED** 

Booking - per day	\$ 29.90
Booking - using outside Contractor per day	\$ 59.80